WEAVER UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

Michelle Jouner, Human Resources

1240 D Street * Merced, California 95341 (T) 209.723.7606 (F) 209.725.7128

Weaver Middle School * Farmdale Elementary School * Pioneer Elementary School

You will need to complete the training and provide me with your certificates no later than the date listed below. Certificates may also be sent to me by email.

The trainings to be completed are:

- ❖ Blood Borne Pathogen <u>www.getsafetytrained.com</u>
 - > Register as a new user with personal email or login.
 - > Select Weaver Union School District.
 - > Once logged in, click on "View all courses" to find Heat Illness prevention training.
 - > Once completed, print out the certificate and give to H.R. for your personnel file.
- Heat Illness Prevention <u>www.qetsafetytrained.com</u>
 - > Register as a new user with personal email or login.
 - > Select Weaver Union School District.
 - > Once logged in, click on "View all courses" to find Heat Illness prevention training.
 - > Once completed, print out the certificate and give to H.R. for your personnel file.
- Prevention of Sexual Harassment www.getsafetytrained.com
 - > Register as a new user with personal email or login.
 - > Select Weaver Union School District.
 - > Once logged in, click on "View all courses" to find Sexual Harassment prevention training.
 - > Once completed, print out the certificate and give to H.R. for your personnel file.
- Child Abuse & Neglect/Mandated Reporter www.getsafetytrained.com
 - > Register as a new user with personal email or login.
 - > Select Weaver Union School District.
 - > Once logged in, click on "View all courses" to find Mandated Reporter training.
 - > Once completed, print out the certificate and give to H.R. for your personnel file.
- ❖ Internal Pest Management https://apps.cdpr.ca.gov/schoolipm/training/
 - > Click on "Basic Course and complete training
 - > Once completed, print out the certificate and give to H.R. for your personnel file.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Michelle Joyner, HR mjoyner@weaverusd.org